110 4

1-Needle, Bottom and Variable Top Feed Lockstitch
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

—AftAiEEE E THEDEEMRUID=ZD Y

DLU-5490N-6

Series /RIAN

PARTS LIST

19581800
No.0485-01




' HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N=Y Y+ DRFK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.} shown by the Index.
HEeRshiBHniEFR, RLib5ATOSNANMICHMETESLFrvrR2E2T, 20&BEF b N LT,
2. Explanation of codes
S migag
1} Codes on the "Note”™ column
TEIR MRS

@ L means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
BElQ /-y 2P L TsREEEAALBRRLERLEIT.
@ #0i....... refer 10 the “"Note" explanation at bottom of page.
001 ~N—LTFd GERRT OMEASEBLTTA v,

2} Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change}” column
EEFRT WORS

(D) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 10A £ g aE nitz,

(2 D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983% 10 & N jiER = L1z,

—@ When previcus parts {Obsoleied part} and new parts £Added partst are not m:erchangeabfe wnlh each other
MEANEREM L CEEOBES

In this case, even obscleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.,
= m%%tiﬁ'lﬁ%([}) ENIIGSETLIIENTEITH»H, FEEHIZLIN, WFhAroEs HEIRL T TIETT A,

Example ({5

Ref. Note Part No, Description E.C. Amt,
Noo 3 & & TEFH o Req.
= 2 & HE
1 W B1401-100000  Needle bar {'0.10/85", T . ~
1-1 i B1401-100000-A Needle bar LA 10/83) - 1
4_[2 O B1105-200-000 Frame cover T D 10/831 81105-300-000 -
W 81105-300 000 Frame cover 'A 10/83' T b HsN— 1

—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

HMEOBRBMFHLIFRIEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the * S4# {(Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IToBER, HBSOMXSAEMCETACH»PBAFLUABESFRALTHNIEITOT, FFLURETIEXLT A0,

(& C.10/83
1 ‘= [B1105-500-000]  Frame cover 1C10/83] BIIDS660Tq0 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
E LS Brn&aE

Please order by the correct part number,
ELUVHREBTIELT 30,

B m.10/83 .. ... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amaunt required is shown in the "Amt. Req”. column.

ISBIFNA L N HBHFEB LA >, ZOBSHEBMIEHLVCHEBENIBRLTHD S T,
3} Codes on the “Amt, Req.” column

THE WMoRS
@2 .. Indicates amount required is 2.
HE, 2AsEHLLIT,
@ 20 ... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
s, 25—t sFb LT, (BERIA—PLTT)
@ — e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
Iy R D GEBR A AEBRET T,
@M. indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.'’ and 27 2 in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column,
A A AL T2 FERAERHLL Y, HAKEKEWMCELT “asn” LTI IEERLTHN T T,

B g e g B e A e B B A B A e B e e b e B e e e B e 4 T A B e e B S A T T A T S B B T B i A b by e B hn Sy by B AT i AT AT G B Ay b 0

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we detiver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS ST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HABMEXDOBROER

IR APCRBIATOCHWABGRE 0BG, BROES (B A, B1109-012-A00) TEXT & 1,
ST, TROA-VYALOBEES (REET. (B4 E. N0010-01) id, BIRES & S BHRIBU L IFEL T
T. X, RENBEO— B EEL LA BEAHN 2 TOTITET AL,

e i i e L e L e e e T e e LR T L T e e e R e e

R R e L ek e b bl e ] Tt LMD PSS
T 8 i e T T e ey ey e S By g



10.

11,

12,

13.

14.

15,

16.

CONTENTS

2| ®

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS '''vvvvvvvnnenvvnnoenncens 1
g SH R B R

MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ©uvvrervvrevrvnnneennnnrcnns, 3
L#y- KRR

NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS +.vvvrnvervnvnneerennrenonnnanes 5
- THER

HAHD LIFTER COMPONENTS &+ vtvuervnervnneerenrssnniscesenssesesnnnennensoces 7
#x EiFik

FEED MECHANTSH COMPONENTS .. eueeninerernennssieesnnnnsnssesseeensnnesan 9
%9 Bk

TOP FEED HECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) +evvvrnernreesveraereeeennsnrssennsonns 11
EXn R )

TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .....eeeen.. eerereneenns errereneaen. 13
ER0 % 2

THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .« vvvnerunnesenensnnansnesnennsnonnnnnrneenes 15
)9 BAfR

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MACHAMISH COMPONENTS ©ovurervevrvvnnveennasnnennns 17
HEpixh Bk

WIPER COMPONENTS v rvvnseeennesnseeesunsesseensnnssesssnnnesasnsansonnes 18
7 A N —E8

OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ......eevvvvnn. e e eteenhereier s 19
B R ,

OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS +uvuvvvvevvnneennns e er e raa et 21
R

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 4u'vevirersunererrnniossonneonnsnnns 23
AN b ANR— PR

THREAD STAHD COMPONENTS 4evvvvnrvrrnersrvsniaseossnrononssasnnnes eeneees 24
FRIEEBER '

AX-30 ( PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS ) vvvvrvernevererrrnnrennnns 25
AK-30 ( EE P LIV EEMR )

PF-6: PEDAL/KNEE PRSSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHAKISH ...ovvverevvneenn. 27

{ SPECIAL ORDER PARTS )

PF-8: RSB LIAAKE ( fHlEXER )

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 4.vuiueuenennrarnnenecnranensanosssnsnsssnennns 28
#5]



1. MACHINE FRAME & WISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPONENTS

BB A B R




REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e v o3 4 AHT.
i $$-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FA*RY" 3/16-28 L=9 4
2 112-55800 SIDE COVER YHRVIR"= 1
3 112-00607 GASKET YIAVERS - AP YEY 1
4 $S-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FATRYS 3/16-28 L=10 3
5 112-55650 FACE PLATE ASM. - V4% Y3 1
6 112-00201 GASKET 4R A0 YEY 1
7 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b3y 1/8-44 L=4 1
3 110-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. AT IRTINTY H3 1
g TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG hAY 2

10 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG pREY 1
11 B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN ARTVHE" - 1
12  $5-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 FAT 3y 3/16-28 L=9 8
i3 111-02606 CORD HOLDER 1-F R i
14 110-70901 SIDE PLATE NIST) 1
15 110-00619 GASKET 2} 42 AOYRY 1
16 $S-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FA™ 29" 3/16-28 L=9 1
17 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-8 AP A 1
18 TA-1470702-R0  RUBBER PLUG bRty 1
19 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 1
20 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER 2o bR 1
21 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATEY" 3/16-28 L=8 1
22 TA-1470704-R0  RUBBER PLUG Py 3
23 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG pRbY 1
24 112-13113 VALKING FOOT BACK STOPPER FIRPYNYIAEYA° 1
25 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG T 1
26 #01  110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING YT I-b T 1
27 #02  111-00104 MAGHET CORD RUBBER W A-FT 1
28 110-72451 THREAD TENSION HUT ASM. 2445 AMFIIVIIN I3 1
29 110-45002 FIRST TENSION POST 3445 APFIIVE™Y )
30 110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 3" 44% ARFIIITYIA (1)
31 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC (M3-Y 17 (2)
32 110-45101 THREAD TEHSION SPRING ¥ 445 AHAIIAR (1)
33 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 274 1 4399 dub (1
34 110-71008 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUEY A= 1
35 S5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRY" 3/16-28 L=6 1
36 $S-4120615-SP__ SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FAT 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
37 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/684-28 L=7 bA¥y" 16/64-28 L=7 1
38 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A P-BARPYIA A 1
39 110-01500 SCREW P-h ARFVE4 A RAEYT 1
40 112-57359 THREAD TEHSION ASH. {HF29Y I3 1
41 110-72204 TENS JON NUT 1MF299 o (1)
42 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC_STOPPER AbFA-545 $4FVE" R (1)
43 B3120-012-A00  TENSION SPRING TEF2-I0°% A (1)
44 B3132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER AME-Y 3391 (1)
45 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC 1h53-95% (2)
48 B3115-552-000  TENSION POST {hF3-Y B~ (1)
47 B3128-012-000  TAKE-UP SPRING PISYTRE (1)
48 112-20209 TENSION POST SOCKET AbFRIYE "4 (1)
49 $5-8090410-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 MFYS 8/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
50 RO-1331701-00  RUBBER RING N (1)
51 B3118-552-C00  TENSION RELEASE PIN C 1h2pd €0y C 1
52 B1109-450-BOB  THROAT PLATE B M43 B 1
53 $S-2110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L.=6.8 AT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
54 B1191-490-000  SCREW MARPAEY" 1
55 SS-1120710-SP SCREW EEEDN 7
56 112-00409 GASKET FITT A YRy 1
57 112-00300 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT 7IST 7RIA% 1
58 112-00805 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT SCREW B FITTUTFAR FAZVB 1
59 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG ity D=12.5 L=4 1
60 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B P-h4b7VI4 B 1
61 SS-6110610-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 £33 11/64-40 L=6 1
62 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASH. 2442 (53) 1
63 B1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE PN (1)
64 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING A4 AR (1)
65 $5-6060210-SP  SCRE¥ 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E5%Y" 3/32-56 1.=1.9 (2)
66 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD ATYhYFLY 4
67 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE AR kBT 1
68 NS-6700420-SP  WUT 5/16-24 nyRYIYE 5/16-24 1
69 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTED VASHER M IR AB.3 1

Note{itdd) ROL.....
Note (3EE1) #02.....

For DLU-5430N-8,6-HB

For DLU-5490N-6-0B,6-HB

DLU-5430N-6,6-WBH
DLU-5490N-6-0B,6-4B 4



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

L KRR




REF.NO. NOTE PART MO, DESCRIPTION E oy o2 4 AT,
1 $$-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PR3V 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FUL YL 1
3 €Q-3500000-F0  OIL FELT 2y 0.1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. PUIFUES B3 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. YYIFUETY Y3 , ()
8 #01  B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING, B FUESY Z-FTAATPYYY® (2)
7 110-05204 KEEDLE BAR CRANK MF 9959 (1)
8 B1408-552-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD M- JIuraYE” (0
9 B1903-552-000  END SCREW LEFT ey 1)

10 SS-8681850-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 PSS 9/32-28 L=16 1
11 112-02108 COUNTERVE IGHT Y7 1
12 112-02207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 39y HIIAIN 1
13 $S-8150912-TH _ SCREV AT 1
14 112-02306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE JIYY FHARY 1
15 110-08059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASH, TI)AVIVIL 3 1
16 $S-6661110-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=11 vy 1/4-40 L=11 (2
17 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM FIYAVIVIL )
18 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR APAYIVEE AIRBYY 1)
19 $S-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k539" 9/64-40 66 @)
20 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YIS HIIMARN 1
21 110-02508 0IL SEAL A4k TANY-H 1
22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 CH*%b27 18.5 1
23 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 V=12 A3209% D=14.72 ¥=12 43 1
24 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAEY® 1/4-40 L=6 )
%5 SS-8860610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 M3V 174-40 L=6 2
26 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oyuy* 1
27 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 RIS §/32-28 L=16 1
28 B1212-552-A00  COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE PAIEY K2 4% 1
29 112-56260 GENERATOR ASM. IVINFAY" 53 1
30 112-56252 HAND WHEEL ASM. ALY IAR YAy 1)
31 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 €359 11/84-40 L=12 (2)
32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 £33 5% 4.5X10%0.8 @
33 $S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 X3y~ 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
34 110-71453 HAND WHEEL ASM. MLTZ DAY FYTY (1)
35 H4007-110-0AA  MAGNET BASE ASH. & RN MIYFET4 A D3 (1
36 112-25356 MAGNET BASE ASH. W EYE MR 4 (yte)D (1)
37 110-32265 DYNAMG STATOR MIFUE A7-3 53 1)
38 HX-0004300-00  CLIP FYIIA VR (0
39 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREV FATYS AR 2
40 B1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. S YVIEVEIE EMTIEDIPR 1
Al R0-0291801-00  RUBBER RING oYy ' 1)
42 110-02904 ROLLER FELT A7 2939 FA9LITINE 1
43 112-02009 HAIN SHAFT 997~ 1

Nete(3E3E) #01

Selecting part

.....

BINEFh



3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
#HE- T HBR




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION ooy A AMT.
1 B1405-012-000  CAP $4Y7° 1
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MR- 978N 1
3 #01 110-35003 NEEDLE BAR ME* 1
4 #02 112-26107 HEEDLE BAR ME Y 0
5 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. ME-2"% 73 1
B SS-8090670-TP  SCREW _9/64-40 L=6 EIRY" 9/64-40 5=6 (1)
7 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK MFT-2"% vyF4ay 1
8 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE METALFP VT4 1
9 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MR OVEAEA 1
10 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IMEIFYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
11 112-26008 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME 4R Y 1
12 MDB-100B1100 NEEDLE DBX1 #11 Ny DBX1 #11 1
13 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASH. NIRRT VA< B3 1
14 B1308-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., HPPER YIREATT AR B3 (1)
15 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASK. RIBEATAT 84 B3 (1)
16 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
17 B1306-155-0A0  PINION ASHM. JIHIAY AR YA~ H3 (1)
18 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 [=8 )
19 B1307-166-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER YEBIATT AR HY (1)
20 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE YRBEMITAR 274 M3 (1)
21 $SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFY® 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
22 B1308-155-0A0  PINION ASM. BENITRR YF- By 4}
23 $S$-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYS 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
24 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 359" 1
25 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATFY 3/16-28 L=9 1
26 112-03106 BUSHING, UPPER 259Ny gxAR |
27 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER AFYHYRAL 1
28 110-15807 BUSHIKG, REAR YEYYPIARE B 1
29 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64~28 1=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
30 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 ¥=10 232b0% D=7.94 W=10 »3 1
31 SS-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 E53Y" 11/64-40 L=4, (2)
32 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YRy 1
33 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER AT 1
34 $S-6111010-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 £33V 11/64-40 L=0. 1
35 $5-8150432-TH  SCREV FARY® 1
36 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT YRV HRIALR 1
37 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR 2IARF hy 1
38 SS-8110410~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAEYT 11/84-40 L=3. (2)
39 B1308-552-0A0  0IL SEAL SCREW ASM. YRV RIPARYS M 1
40 B1810-552-000 OIL WICK JRYTY L RARYS 2y (1)
41 110-38908 01L SHIELD YEYTHILIFIATY 1
42 110-38650 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASH. $2918°% 43 1
43 BO117-012-000  BOBRIN ) 1
44 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FETY ¥ (AN 3) 1

Note(iE3E) #01..... For BLU-5480N-6,6-0B
Note(3£E0) #02..... For DLU-5490N-6-K0,6-WB

DLU-5480N-6,6-0BF
DLU-5490N-6-40,6-WB



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

A LFBR

OE—08 ) Emmmmmp

./.,w

i9
24




REF.NO. KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN T B AMT.
1 B1521-555-000  SCREW FFLPH YA - FARY 1
2 110-71800 HAHD LIFTER A9I77° AT 1
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. R 23z a8 TRPR 1
5 112-05218 LIFTING LEVER LINK SHAFT VAT 1
6 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK EE7E VY M3 1
7 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E#°4M47 5 1
8 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD A AT 1
9 110-07101 HINGE SCREW AN Z UM o 1

10 $D-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 vay” D=7.24 H=3.3 1
11 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 vayS D=6 H=3.2 1
12 112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINK K3 PEYYY 1
13 112-05408 CONNECTING ROD EETr LAY 1
14 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EXgha7 5 1
15 112-30802 SPRING AP2AAYYY ERTYA R 1
16 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EZ*%h47 5 1
17 112-20100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE AbaRd 4% 1
18 112-05101 LIFTING LEVER LE7Y 4R 1
19 11204550 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ASH. P UEETTU PNV I
20 112-04609 NUT 41 F9EYIE 1
21 VP-0850816-SP  WASHER EIF IR 1
22 112-05002 GUIDE BAR SPRING FHLPVIARTY A% 1
23 VP-0661016-SP  WASHER B9 N R 1
24 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 4L F2-2Y0°3% 1
25 112-17353 CAP ASH. 9930 9L ¥¥97° U3 1
26 $S-6080720-SP  SCREW E33Y° 1/8-44 L=7 1
27 112-04211 BRACKET GUIDE IR B4R 1
28 112-04104 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET THI5°0% % 1
29 112-04302 BRACKET PLATE I 9LE P42 1
30 $S-7111810-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 =18 TALHEY” 11/64-40 L=18 1
31 $S-7090010-SP~ SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 WEFEY” 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
32 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GHIDE TFIRTOE R APTUIA 1
33 112-04401 BUSHING I 9R2M 1
34 112-04013 PRESSER BAR TILF™Y 1
35 112-17601 WALKING FOOT SPRING SEIYAT R 1
36 112-30117 DRIVING BAR PNV 1
37 112-17213 ROLLER TR i
38 112-17114 ROLLER SHAFT Y AINTRTY anyy 1
39 RC-0260415-KP  SNAP RING CA"4b3y 1
40 112-15209 PRESSER BAR BASE THIHY 874 1
41 $5-6121220-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 E3%Y° 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
42 B1524-491-BA0  PRESSER FOOT ASH. B 131 B 43 1
43 $5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 b33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
44 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 wyAvIYh 3/16-32 2
45 WP-0820516-SP  WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 L7 8.2X11.6%0.8 2
48 B0l SS-4150915-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 FA“Y" 15/64-28 L=9 1
47 801 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 94y 141874 (Y4) 1
48 110-18405. TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING £FAARL YA 1
49 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING E3*4b49 4 1
50 112-20001 PIN N AbaAR RV ALY 1
51 CS-0640611-SP  THRUST COLLAR FTY; 1
52 $S-7090620-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6.1 MEIFYS 9/64-40 L=6.1 1
53 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 eMeFEY” 11/84-40 L=7 2
54 110-45507 VIRE HOLDER B g4y F9L B 1
55 110-45408 VIRE HOLDER & U4¥ 181 A 2
56 112-30562 YIRE TUBE £AIARTAY- 53 1
57 S5-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FATFY" 3/16-28 L=6 i
58 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) D4y 9IE°4 (91) 1
59 #02  112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B J4¥ 491274 Y3 B 1
60 #02 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEFEY" 11/64-40 L=7 1
61 $S-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 AEIFY” 11/64-40 L= 4 1
62 110-46000 YIRE CABLE HOLDER J4¥ §-7 AFF 1
63 $S-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FASF 3/16-28 L=6 I
64 WP-0450846~SP  WASHER LI HTR 1
65 112-20308 THRUST WASHER {PAALS V4% t
66 112-16918 DRIVING BAR PIN SREL AR SO 1

Note(¥EE2) #01..... For DLU-5430N-6,6-H0
Note(i:3d) #02..... For DLU-5490N-6-0B,6-¥B

DLU-5480N-6,6-HOHH
DLU-5490N-5-08,6-KBHH



5. FEED HECHANISH COMPONENTS
%9 Bk




REF.NO. NOTE PART HG. DESCRIEPTION EY AMT.
1 #01  110-08455 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK EMUFE UL LV R 1
2 112-06455 FEED DRIVING LINK ASM, ) AT 43 1
3 RE-056G0000-KO  E-RING Ed™4449 5 (0
4 112-06208 CONNECTING ROD B Tty avr” B (0
5 58-6121220-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 b73y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
i) 112-06307 FEED REGULATOR PIN VAR E AV ENR IR A 1
7 S5-5090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-406 L=6 E73Y° 9/64-40 6=6 2
8 112-06406 FEED REGULATOR ) Faneyet4 1
9 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 90 FA9eYET4 Ak 1

10 S8-7120770-SH  SCREW | RRETERYT 1
i1 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW PriFaneyry” 1
12 B1148-555-00¢  SPRING 19U fa-tY °UnT} 1
13 110-52701 PIN 9 F39ty %y 1
14 110-71909 FEED DIAL E VU 1
15 R0-0922702-00  RUBBER RING UM b 1
16 $3-6121860-5P  SCREW k523" 1
17 112-G6000 CONNECTING ROD 24A43) YT 1
i8 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C 244y C 1
19 SS-6090620-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L3397 9/64-40 L=8 1
20 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD yragkT Hnyr 1
21 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING FTHILNT-p" 2 1
22 110-11301 FEED SPRIKG HGOK ER DML 1
23 110-09404 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING FA9EPUY AT R 1
24 S8-7110510-8P _ SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 2hE?FYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
25 110-373565 FEED BAR ASH. PETL B3 1
26 110-09305 ABGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE FAILIVE N HY 1
27 B1613-450~-A00  FEED DOG A A" A 1
28 55-4080620-TP  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=6 FATEYT 1/8-44 L=8 2
29 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥Taba7 b 1
30 110-08901 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FAOEWIAPITVITH B 1
31 110-09008 VALKING FOOT PIN A ZAAEIIES Y A 2
32 110-08703 VALKTHG FOOT LINK barognh B 2
33 110-08604 CORNECTING LINK A Vargay A 2
34 #02  111-00252 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH. E UL ELIVIVY B 1
35 110-08302 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FAVLPIADTTNITY A 1
36 $3-8150710-SP  SCREN 15/64-28 L=7 FRRYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
37 S5-6090820-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L7y 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 110-37267 FEED BAR SHAFT FETAYT 1
39 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING Ch™abAn 1
40 110-37157 FEED BAR CRANK ASM, TR 93 1
41 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 RAETRYT 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
42 RC~1381001-KP  RETAINING RIRNG Ch™%ram 1
43 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 WReIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
44 35-3150432-TH  SCREW FAEYT 1
45 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING AP AN 1
46 5-147121A-S4  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 A7y B=14.72 V=12 73 1
47 $3-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
48 110-14206 FEED DRIVIRG SHAFT MAEV L VLAY 1
49 SD-1000801-SH  HINGE SCREW Ve PN 1
50 110-10308 FEED ROCKER SHAFT A4AATHYITY 1
51 116-09107 WALKING FOOT PIK B 24047y B 1
52 SS5-6090620-SP  SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 E3ry” §/64-40 L=6 1
53 NS-6680410-SP  RNUT 9/32-28 oYy 9/32-28 i
54 - 110-08356 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH. AAALTPNHTT 3 1
55 55-7121410-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 RAEIFYT 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
56 110-14156 REAR CRAHK ASM. YTANFTEYYHTT b3 1
57 35-6121210-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 b93Y" 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
58 CS-147121A-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 A3AM0F D=14.72 ¥=12 3 H
59 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bA3YT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
50 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING APV AN 1
61 355-4120915-5P  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 1=9 1
62 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. ,FRONT yTagyTAny 7eeh 93 1
63 385-7111120-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 W/EFFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
64 35-6151220-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=11.5 ey 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
65 WP-0480856-3P  WASHER 4.8X3.4X0.8 B3N 4,8X8,4%X0.38 1

Note(3E3d) #01..... For DLU-5430N-6,6-H0
Note (3E30) #02..... For DLU-5430N-6-03,6-WB

DLUE-5490N-6,6-HOMH
DLU-5490N-6-0B,6-WBH

- 10 -



6. TOP FEED HECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EXvE%R 1)




REF.HO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN [ . | AT,
1 112-18157 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD ASM, LEEVE BNV LA V1 1
2 B1609-804-B0G  NEEDLE BEARING T AT i
3 112-16009 WALKING FOOT DRIVING CAM R VAL E A 1A 1
4 HH-6040001-SD M4 NUT oAy I9E H4X0.7 132 1
5 112-16603 DRIVING ARM, FRONT gUIRY YTAETHFT 2L 1
6 112-16702 DRIVING ROLLER YTANITYTT i
7 112-16801 DRIVING PRESSER ARM YRANETEY 9T 1
] SD-0640451-TP  HINGE SCREW EAMES 1
g NS-6620310-SP  NOT 3/16-32 a9y 3/16-32 1
10 RE-0700000-K0O  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7Mi) Ed™4rA9 7 1
11 112-16504 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHIRG YA YTAGYTITY Aah 1
12 112-16405 WALKING FOOT DRIVING SHAFT VUM LE A 1
13 S5-1090710-5P  SCREW ¥ 2
14 112-10101 THRUST COLLAR AANBL AFARYY 1
15 112-10200 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD PR LU EREL V) |
16 B4123-522-008  NEEDLE ROLLAR At Z-pTA0-7 B 1
17 112-10002 CAM FI39Y 248404 1
18 S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MRV 1/4-40 L=4.5 2 .
19 $5-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 ILTFYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
20 112-14301 ROLLER 244957 an 1
21 112-14202 WALING FOOT HORIZONTAL LOWER ZANANFT a0Vt 1
22 112-14103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, LOWER 9IHY 24A49TT ¥4 1
23 N5-6120310-5P  NUT 3/16-28 oyayive 3/16-28 1
24 S8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k7%y° 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
25 S8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E53Y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
28 55-8120410-3P  SCREW FARYT 1
27 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG bARY 1
28 112-30000 FEED ROCKER BAR BUSHING AN AR i
29 112-14400 FEED ROCKER SHAFT FTEHY ALALDTY 1
30 SS-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FR3YT 15/64-28 L=4 1
31 112-14707 FEED ROCKER BAR AR 1
32 112-15118 ROLLER AN 1 2
33 RC-0330415-XP  SNAP RING CH™ 229 2
34 112-15019 ROLLER SHAFT A4A4"9 1ayTy 1
35 RC-0330415-KP  SHAP RING Ch™ a2y 2
36 112-14808 PIN ANy BTy 1
37 112-14905 WALKING FOGT WOUNT 99 AL 1
38 B3026-490-B00  WALKING FOOT B J747944% B 1
39 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k529" 11/64-40 L=6 1
40 112-14509 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING ANV ARL 1
41 CQ-5600000-F0  FELT mYR" 7R 0.1
42 55-6121250-TP  SCREW k33Y° 1
43 112-140064 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, UPPER I 2AADFT 9L 1
44 112-11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FROHT PN 1A i
45 C5-120101B-SK  THRUST COLLAR ASH. AFAR0F B3 2
46 SS-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=4.2 (4)
47 $8-8120740-SP SCREV  3/16-28 L=7 PAEYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
48 55-6121220-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 E3%YT 3/16-28 L=11.9 1
49 S5-7000910-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 8.5 /e32Y” 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
50 112-10705 VALKING FOOT ARM yPEvl L 1
51 112-10804 WALKING FOOT ROCK SHAFT UNE L] 1
52 S5-7080810-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 /eFRYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
53 110-09206 YVALKING FOOT PIR C A4y C 1
54 110-08703 WALKIHG FOOT LINK Ly B 4
55 110-09107 VALKING FOOT PIN B 24Ty B 1
56 S85-8120740-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAEFT 3/16-28 L=7 2
57 110-09608 VALKING FOOT PIN A 24NV A 2
58 112-10317 VALKING FOOT ADJUSTING VUERUE ELEVIVY) 1
59 35-7080010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TRETFYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
&0 112-10606 YALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT B gt YFeTh B 1
61 112-10408 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING PIN 99 FA9EIECY 1
62 N3-6820310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 _YHIYE 3/16-32 1
63 112-10507 WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT A 9939 YFETh A 1
B4 112-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 9IIINYTH hynAak 1
65 112-16306 DRIVING ARM, REAR FIHY YTagkeT (hvn) 1
66 35-6121220-TP SCREW _3/16-28 L=11.5 L3%y” 3/16-28 L=11,5 1
67 B3016-450-000-A PIN CDECTE VAR 1

- 12 -



7. TOP FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS (2)
LRXyBR @)

- 13 —



REF.NO. KOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTION - AMT.
1 CS-0700611-SD  THRUST COLLAR A72b9Y 1
2 $5-6090610-8P  SCREW 9/84-40 L=5 b33V 9/64-40 L=5 1
3 112-06653 REVERSE FEED BUSHING ASH. 9 PAT-7TH9L by 1
4 112-12809 STOPPER INDICATOR SPRING ARINT JIURT R i
5 112-12156 STOPPER INDICATOR ASH. ARYNC YPY h3 1
6 112-11455 WALKIRG FOOT LEVER COLLAR ASH. I35 LAT-RTR B3 1
7 S3-8110820-TP  SCREW RN 1
8 WP-0800816-SP  WASHER AL M I 1
9 #01  112-56807 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER EVU I 1

10 SD-1000701-TF  HIHGE SCREW ROVEY” 1
11 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X%6 A7y 1,5X6 1
12 112-11851 ADJUSTING SHAFT ASH, 99y FaAgeyITh i3 1
13 B3037-470-000  BALL 9939 FURET -k 1
14 B2920-490-000  SPRING P9y AT R 1
15 S5-6111030-TP  SCREW By 1
16 112-130086 VALKING FOOT GRADUATION PLATE FIRYY AV 42 1
17 55-41206156-5?  SCREW 3/16-23 L-=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
18 B1211-680-000  MAIN SHAFT THRUST BEARING AHTY RFARATIHVYT 1
19 S5-6121250-TP  SCREW L3Ry H
20 TA-1750502-R0  RUBBER PLUG FH¥YY7° 17.5%5 I3
21 35-7620750-3P  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 ThEFRYT 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
22 112-11109 VALKING FOOT ADJUSTING ARM 993 FA9kY 937 1
23 112-11307 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING FIHPIFAREYI VAT R 1
24 RO-0691801-00  RUBBER RINKG gy i
25 B1644-490-000  NEEDLE BEARIKG VAT -3 AT 1
26 B1641-490-000  OIL SEAL F3-94% P4AT-A 1
27 B1242-980-000  THRUST WASHER, SMALL A3A+ FPT-7 (93-) 1
28 112-12810 STOPPER PIN ARYRS -y 1
29 112-12206 STOPPER BASE ARIAT R4 i
30 55-4120015-5P _ SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 TATFY” 3/16-28 L=6 2
31 112-1270%1 STOPPER SPRING AMYRT AT 1
32 112-12800 STOPPER WASHER VIS AN M 1
33 RE-03206000-KC  SHAP RING 3.2 EdT2ba7 3.2 i
34 112-12354 STOPPER SCREW ASH. AMYRTRYT 53 1
35 #02 112-56708 REVERSE FEEL CONTROL LEVER Y yAT- 1
36 112-11208 WALKING FOOT LEVER SHAFT A7) LAT-37Y 1
37 S5-8111113-TP  SCREW YEIET A 1
38 H$-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyyhiyr 11/64-40 1

Note(iE3d) #01..... For DLU-5430N-8-0B,6-WB
Note(iE3d) #02...., For BLU-5480N-8,8-H0

DLU-5490N-6-0B,6-HBH
DLU-5490N-8,6-H0H

- 14 —



A0y B

8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

F'_“‘““""‘“'“'”“'"""'“"“"""'"—'—""—"_\

63 64 69

— 15 —



REF.HO. HOTE

PART HO. DESCRIPTION S AMT.
1 112-32055 KRIFE GRIT A2 2oy 1
2 SD-0480703-TP  HINGE SCREW VL (1)
3 112-32105 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE 7Rl (1)
4 SD-0500095-TH  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 0.85 ¥ v3¥" D=h H=0.85 (1)
5 110-40052 HOVING KNIFE ASM. ) v (1)
6 110-403090 KRIFE MOUNTING BASE 32 bUYFRTY (1)
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KWIFE A2 APTT4 (1)
8 $5-2060210-8F  SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.3 INFIRYT 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)
g D2404-555-B00  COUNTER KHIFE SPACER AFAAR MY 42 (1)
10 D2408-555-B00  COUNTER KNIFE aF434% (1)
11 $85-4080620-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATFYT 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
12 35-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 H
13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASH. LYy 9F" U3 1
14 110-42504 PICKER ARM L°Yh 93 (1)
15 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASH. EES T &R A (1)
16 33-6090510-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 L33y 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
17 5D-0641451-SP  HINGE SCREW b= 6.35 H=14.5 ¥7v3¥" D=6.35 H=14.5 1
18 3D-0830275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 ¥ v3¥" D=6.35 H=2.7 1
19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASK. LUy PRV E: 1
20 SS-6660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 L3397 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
21 110-42959 CAM COLLAR ASH. Bhhi- 73 1
22 $3-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAEDT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (N
23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UWIT ALY 2R anyh 1
24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASM. AT 43 b3 (1
25 110-42751 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASH. FISETE ] LA H (1)
26 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN EOYy Pty (1)
27 RE-0800000-K0O  E-RING Ex™4rig 8 (1)
28 S8-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=V (2)
29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING B39% A% (1)
30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM, 1394 4% U3 (1)
31 110-42405 PICKER LINK TN N
32 WP-0621016-8H  WASHER EFETHTR (2)
33 NS-6150430-5P  HUT 15/64-28 BYAY+Yr 15/64-28 (2)
34 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING E> 4ty 8 (1)
35 110-40607 HOVING KNIFE LINK Az Uy (1
36 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EFTREAT 5 {1)
37 110-40708 HOVING KNIFE LIKK PIN PO PUIES Y (1
38 110-41605 KHIFE RETURN SPRING A1 EFTIATR (1)
39 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING E3™4kA7 4 (2)
40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT eli by (1)
41 110-41508 ROLLER RETURN SPRING JNELTIATE (1)
42 88-7090610-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I/eIRY” 9/64-40 L=6 (1
43 116-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET mIFT Y o))
44 110-40053 ROLLER ARK ASH, a 9F" 3 (H
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH A2 yrTe9FT i3 (1)
46 RE-0600000-KG  E-RING EF™3+27 6 ¢
47 85-4150915-8P  SCREW 15/64-23 L=9 FATRYT 15/64-28 L=9 2
48 SP-0640631-TP  HIKGE SCREW avEy” 1
49 110-43353 SOLENOID UNIT PATZE Y S 1
50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK 739% YUY (1)
51 RE-05G0000-K¢  E-RING Ex*4r37 b (1
52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A YhI4ET 2Th A (1)
53 110-43106 THREAD TRIMMER SOLEHOID SREVEVIVEL (1)
54 110-43403 SOLEROID BASE YU 24 149
55 VP-0450000-S0  WASHER. 4.5X8X0.5 397572 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
56 HM-6040000-SH  NUT M4 BRI N4X0.7 132 (2)
57 110-43304 SOLERGID RUBBER UATIE D S A (1)
58 HS-6660410-SH  HUT udhliyh (1)
50 N5-8660430-5P  HUT 1/4-40 WAL 1/4-40 (1
60 o 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN YR LY §9)
61 SS-6110710-TP  SCRE¥ '11/64-40 L= 6.5 k339" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
62 Sh-0B00361-8P  HINGE SCREVW EAVE A 1
63 35-4151215-3P  SCREW TATRYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
64 #01 110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) N 47°3%r (3% H
65 110-43551 GROUND WIRE ASH. F-2 2= B3 1
66 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERHINAL, MALE E7y 2-37h 12 2
67 H9637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER FESYTRNT - 12P 1
68 H9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG . F40u7°9%% 12P 1
69 #02 112-28301 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER ¥y ) a-pTer 1
70 110-95304 THREAD TRIMMER ADJUSTING PLATE (R E4F T34 1

Note(iEEE) #01..... For DLU-B490N-6,6-HO
Note({E3D) £02..... For DLU-5480N-6-08,6-#8

DLU-5430N-6, 6-HOF
DLU-5490N-6- 0B, 6-WBF

- 16 —



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MACHANISM COMPONENTS

B¥#ZE 9 R

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.
1 112-57656 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ASM, LR YEVUREVSY LNEL A 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ v UEY A49FINT- (1)
3 55-4110615-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=86 AT 2Ry (1)
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE LARVEVL I EVS S (1}
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ Y949 a49597h (1)
6 111-02269 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING SR LEVD IS S A (D
7 53-4111815-3P  SCREW FATRYT 11/84-40 L=18 (1)
3 SH-4031501-3C  SCREW FATEYT (2)
9 H¥-5000700-00  2~CORE CABTYRE CORD 20V ¥YTT4va-T (1.5)
10 D6043-555-800  PIN TERMINAL, MALE LY 2-3%4 12 (2)
11 112-57607 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ i 249F bt~ (1)
12 #01 WP-0553216-SD  WASHER S0 A A (1)
13 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH KRV (1)
14 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE FIehA) 24950042 (1
15 35-4120915-8P  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 ATV 3/16-28 L=9 1
16 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed"2+39 b 2
17 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT VORTANTYILRIR 1
18 112-27758 REVERSE FEED LINK ASHM, ¥y 99T b3 1
19 RE~-0900000-K0  SNAP RING 9.0 Ed2ra9 9 1
20 112-28004 SOLENQID CONNECTING LINK e N A 1
21 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING EXT4rt9 4 H
22 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR 7YY AR5 1
23 112-27550 SOLEHOID INSTALLING BASE ASH. JUIAFT MIYFETA U3 1
24 83-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREIRYT 11/64~40 L=7 (4)
25 112-27600 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE JUIART FIYYA% (1)
26 RE-1200000-KO  SHAP RING 12 E¥artn 12 (1)
21 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30%3 EFETATE INTEA M1 (1)
28 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER It~ aTh (1
29 112-27501 REVERSE FEED SOLENGID ¥ 40 A o))
30 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING Ed°2hA7 4 2
31 D2464-565-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN RYTEIE WUHECY 1
32 35-4150815-8P  SCREY 15/64-28 L=9 FATEYT 15/64-28 L=9 1

Note(iE3d) #01

.....

For DLU-5490N-6-0B

DLU-5490N-6-0B,6-WBH



10. VIPER CGHPOMENTS
74 N —BRK

1\\\/,’/
OB

- 4

T

===

i

27

REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION D S AMT.
1 112-57953 WIPER ASM. J4A°-H3 1
2 112-58001 Y4R° =~ HAT- (1
3 SH-4030601-SH  SCREW M3 X 6 FATIEY M3X0.5 L=6 1)
4 112-33400 SPRING D4R° YTFYL ATR (1
5 WP-1221016-SP WASHER eI R (1
6 112-34408 SOLENOID RUBBER 2NN 6]
7 112-33301 STOPPER RUBBER P13 T A A (1)
8 112-34606 STOPPER RUBBER WASHER ANYA 2L § (1
9 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW AL (2)

10 SS-7090410-SP SCREY 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IAEFEY 0/64-40 1=3.5 (D
11 D2104-480-D00  VWIPER DAN° - (1)
12 112-34150 YIPER DRIVING LINK ASH. J4R° 97" H3 (1)
13 112-33657 YIPER LEVER A ASH. 94A° LAT- A B3 (1)
14 RE-0900000-KO  SNAP RING 9.0 E¥2r49 9 (1)
15 112-33202 WIPER SOLENOID 4R LIS (1
16 112-34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN 75y RV Y 1
17 RE~0300000-K0  E-RIKG EFahin 3 (2)
18 112-33053 WIPER INSTALLING BASE ASM. UEINRYDT EAF EU (1)
19 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FIUE ALY (1)
20 HY¥-2003900-00  ELECTRIC WIRE L o-AFTVEY 17-0.16 Yo (1)
21 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29y 37 94ya-LF (2)
22 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MEE R 3.1X5.9X0.7 (4)
23 SY-4030601-SH  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT2ZYS M3X0,5 L=6 (4)
24 112-33251 WIPER LEVER B ASH. 94R° bAT- B H3 (1)
25 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 E33Y" 11/64-40 L.=6.5 (2)
26 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE LY 2-33h 12 (2)
27 $SS-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FATRY" 3/16-28 L=10 1
28 #01 SS-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FAS Y 3/16-28 L=6 1

Note(JEaL) #01..... For DLU-5490N-6-HO BLU-5490K-6,6-HOH

- 18 —



11. OIL LUBRICATION COMPOMENTS

Fa B

- 19 —



REF.KO. NOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTION - | AMT.
1 110-21508 OIL SIGHT WINDOW ARSI 1
2 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING oguy® 1
3 BT-0600402-EA  LUBRICATING PIPE Fa-7" 0.3
4 S5-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 b53y" 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
5 112-22007 HOLDER R°47° 491 1
6 S0-~1150501-3D  CORNECTIRG SCREW F297" YRS 1
7 112-21652 0L TUBE ASH, FVIEDT SR L AR 1
8 B3404-122-0600  SPRING AT (1)
9 B3536-122-000  HOLDER B $1-2 N°47°H9L (1)

10 112-21801 HOLDER A BYAIN® 4T AL A (1)
11 112-21702 FELT B DA LYTING B (1)
12 112-21603 FELT A 2Rt A (1)
13 585-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
14 112-21900 0IL FELT PRESSER BYanTINd FHL 1
15 CQA-2520000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.3
16 110-21300 GIL TUBE HF2910° 47° 1
17 B2616-372-000  SPRING A% 1
18 B3514-412-000  OIL ADJUSTING SCREW YRV YRIARN g~ FA-RYRYT 1
19 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH, FU7%4 O3 1
20 110-20302 G11, PUMP TNSTALLING BASE FUITad M4 (1)
21 - SL-4030851~-3F  SCREW FATRYT B4 3
22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE YY" h3a92 A°47° 1
23 110-20005 OIL PUKP LV 51 1
24 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER VA7 G- 1
25 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREV NEEPAA 1
26 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING TOIUITY AR 1
27 110-20401 PLUNGER 1°3uITY 1.
28 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER ROV 24942 1
29 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER RV a{TR 1
30 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW 297° 24pFY7 3
31 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT FINTAT° IXTT 1
32 112-21504 QIL TUBE JOINT 193 A°47° YTa4ud 1
33 $8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATEYT 15/64-28 L=9 1
34 35-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 9.5 E73y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
35 #01 113-92107 OIL PUMP SHPPORT KU R4 vi29 1
36 #02 112-31503 Q1L PUMP SUPPORT R84 Yun 1
37 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER ATFTHTR 4,.5X8.5X1 1

Note (3E5E) #01..... For DLE-5430N-6,6-K0
Note(iEd2) #02..... For DLU-5490N-6-08,8-HB

DLU-5490N-6,6-HOFH
DLU-5490N-6-08,6-WB

—-20 —



12. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

HIRBR

— 21 -



REF.NQO. HOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTION A ANT.
1 110-47057 011 RESERVOIR ASH. PTG AT 93 1
2 110-23009 O1L RESERVGIR FITIRTRY (1
3 110-23108 GASKET FITIRTA AT YRY (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION AR & 5 e I A (4)
5 SS-6700710-8H  SCREW EPM (1)
6 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oguy™ (D)
7 110-24007 CONHECTING ROD, VERTICAL BT BAFLYTT (1)
8 110-24106 SPRING . EFTTET BATURTR (1)
9 RE-10060000-XK0  E-RING EHT4bAn (1)

10 110-24502 KHEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET L AFF s MV VL VS (1)
11 $35-9182010-SK  SCRE¥ 9/32-20 L=20 AT AR 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 NS-6150430-SR  KUT 15/64-28 ' nyH73YE 15/64-28 (2)
13 $8-8153010-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 1=30 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=30 (2}
14 SS-9151610-SR  SCREW 15/84-28 L=16 nyET A 15/64-28 (1
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD ey yFIIYTY (1}
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. LRTPI4R U3 1

17 B3431-552-000-A KHEE PRESS PLATE COVER E3T7FAR BT (1)
18 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD AN IS A (1)
19 110-24403 RUBBER L7 274 (1)
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE (AR (1)
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER AN S RT3 4 2 (1)
22 38-9151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=1b D977 Ay 15/84-28 L=15 (1
23 110-24304 KHEE PRESS LIFTER ROD [ & A 27 1

- 22 _



13. BELT COVER & BUBBIN VINDER COMPONENTS
N b= BB

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By Pt AMT,
1 112-22569 BELT COVER ASH. AARMIRT- 53 1
2 112-58357 BELT COVER A ASH. ASARIAT - (A) Y] 1)
3 112-22601 BELT COVER STAY A ATHRMIAT- 25~ A (1)
4 $S-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 FASRY" 3/16-28 L=9 (1
5 $8-4150915-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=0 FATEY™ 15/64-28 L=9 ¢h)
8 112-58308 BELT COVER A ATEMEAT- A &}
7 YP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 B8 4.8%X8.4%0.8 (2)
8 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREIEYS 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
g9 112-58407 BELT COVER B ATAMIAT- B (1)

10 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR ATKRIRS - 99- (2)
11 SS-7701510-SP  SCREW HEFEY (n
12 112-22700 BELT COVER STAY B ALMINT- AF- B (n
13 D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN WINDER ASHM. {354 B3 (1)
14 D3213-555-DA0  THREAD TENSTON RRACKET ASH. £b2% ARFA-VES-2T4 B3 )]
15 SS-4110515-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
16 B3126-012-000  TENSIOR DISC AMFE-995 (2)
17 B3129-012-BO0  TENSION SPRING B {M42-Y A% B )
18 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD HUT AMFR-Y Y (1)
19 $$-7110350-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=3 IXEFEYT 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
20 B3212-555-000  PRESSER PLATE AR - ) 1H14% (1)
21 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE TSR (1)
22 B3209-555-000  POSITIONING FINGER £ty 41 (1)
23 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4,9 #=2.8 ¥UuRYT D=4,9 H=2.6 (1)
24 $S-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IREIFYT 1/8-44 1=12.5 (1
25 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 3% 5X10.5X1 (2)
26 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREV D=4.8 L=25 D=4.8 L=25 (2)

- 23 —

XEREY"



)

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

S BB

4

]

l

|

|

]

|

|

|

|

|

|

{

|

H

{

i

i

i

i

i

!

{

!

|

i

i

i

{

i

I

I

[

I

|
REF.H0. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by AMT.
1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASH. {8795 (737) 1
2 111-81906 SPOOL RETAIHER £33 7L )
3 B3320-704-L0O0-A SPOOL PIN PISE LY ) (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHIOH FISELIT N ()
5 111-81807 SPOOL REST 2595475 (2)
6 SH-6061810-SC  SCREY M8-L=16 E533Y" M6 L=15 (2)
7 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMRFIFS YR (2)
8 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP PISr AT v e A N 1
q 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. {F479F°B 43 4))
10 111-31609 SPODL REST ROD, UPPER 12749 9T {1)
11 B330G5-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AREFRT -5 (0
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREY M5X0.8 L.=14 FAT23YT M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
13 HH-B050001-SE NUT M5%0.8 ny3HYE M5X0.8 13 (2)
14 111-81500 SPGOL REST ROD, LOWER LMEFRTY U (1)
15 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM 19T B 1)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1%X8.5%1.3 AT 5.1X8.2X1.3 {2)
17 HH-6050001-SE  KUT M5%0.8 BYHYE M5%0.8 1¥2 2)
18 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AFHFRT - FRATYY {2)
19 YP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30%2.6 LTI 17X30%2.6 {2)
20 03310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER AFRFRT- KT -vuat 4 (2)
21 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATETHT: 16.4426.6%X3.2 (1)
22 HAQ-11532000 STAPLE 2+ 279708 (3

— 24 -



15. AK-30 ( PRESSER LIFTING SOLENGID COMPONENTS )

AK-30 ( BEHTFA LIFLEER )

1

T —

—25 —



REF,NO. KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ¥y AMT.
1 GAK- 30006000 PRESSER LIFTING SOLEHOID ASH. YR -RHIPETY-F 73 1
2 GAK-300060B0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 775%3Y 53 (1)
3 GAK-3000708B0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. EE AL TV R S H (1)
4 GAK-01019000 KNUCLE VR (n
5 HM-6100663-SE_ NHT M10 TIBYYE H10 392 (1
6 RE-1200000-KO  SNAP RING 12 ERETS VIRV [§))
7 GAK-01018000 THRUST WASHER TIPS AT (2)
8 GAK-30013000 SPRING THIFFS YU EFYATR 1)
9 GAK-30012000 SOLENGID INSTALLING BRACKET B THI7F U4 MYERY B (1)

10 GAK-300070A0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. T9I75" YU (1)
11 GAK-30011600 SOLENOID THSTALLING BRACKET A FE RN MR o (D
12 SH-4051001-SB SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT23Y™ HEX0.8 L=10 (4)
13 ¥S-0511302-KB  SPRING WASHER M5 PR A MR (4)
14 SH-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT23Y" H3X0.5 L=8 (1)
15 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER AR 3.1%5.9%0.7 (0
18 GAK-01018000 CORD HOLDER BERISE TN (1
17 GAK-02021040 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASH. ER AV - Rl O S ] (1
18 SM-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT2XY" H3X0.5 L=8 (2)
19 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATRESTE 3.1%5.9%0.7 (2)
20 GAK-01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE THI7FT 2PLETC AR (1)
21 WS-0511302-KB SPRING WASHER H5 FRET A AT (4)
22 SM-4051001~SB  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FATIEDS H5X0.8 L=10 (4)
23 HG-2674014-7P  DIODE IN5825 a 41-p~ (1H5625) (1)
24 SM-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT22Y" H3X0.5 L=8 (2)
25 ¥5-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER MRS 3.1%5.98%0.7 (2)
26 HR-0036010-00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 20V F41-% 104-4 20V (1
27 HW-2P18812-12  STRANDED VIRE, RED aney 0.18%X19 7i (0.1)
28 GAK-01015000 2P TERMINAL BASE 2P AuvRT4 (1)
29 GAK-30018000 COVER THIPYS AAT- {1)
30 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 eI E IR M3 {(2)
31 VS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER MR 3.1%5.9%0.7 (2)
32 SH-4031401-SB  SCREW M3 L=14 FA a3y (2)
33 WP-0330500-KB  WASHER 3.3X8X0.5 BT 2T A M3 (2)
34 ¥S-0310702~KS  SPRING WASHER AEETE R 3.1%5.9X0.7 {2)
35 SH-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=8 FA* 239" M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
36 GAX-30006040 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77T 5% 93 (1
37 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION bl 5 8 S A (4)
38 110-23108 GASKET 7779 ACYRY (n
39 GAK~30006000 OIL RESERVOIR 77543 {1)
40 S5-8700710-SH  SCREW L3EY” (D
41 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oy (1)
42 MAD-12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD Yy (2)
43 GAK~01004000 LEVER CONNECTING ROD THIPYTLAS - LUrynyrs (1)
44 GAK-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B HHIPFS ZFYA°- B (2)
45 SS~8660530-TP  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAZY® 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
46 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 ¥=10 272b9% D=11.11 ¥=10 (1)
47 GAK-30015000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER HHLPE™ LA™~ (1)
48 S5-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IRV 15/64-28 L=12 (1
49 HH-BOBO003-SC  HUT H6 YRy M6 392 (2)
50 RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 Ex~4hay 3.2 (4)
51 RE-1000000~-K0  E-RING B3 4hay (3)
52 GAK-30014000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT HRLPFS VH A (N
53 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 - LI 32 6. 2X13K1 (2)
54 GAK-30005000 SPRING EFTPET YA AT (1
55 GAK~30001080 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. TRV LT AVATY B3 (L
58 GAK-30004000 KMEE PRESS LIFTER ROD e AVETY TA (1)
57 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING Ed“abag 47 (1)
58 SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREY D=5.1 L=40 IRENFYT (2)
59 WP-0570716-SE  WASHER LI H % 5.7X9.8%0.7 (2)
60 GAK-010220B0 LIFTER KHEE SWITCH ASM. B ARI7E d- EPTAYF 43 (D
61 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 495 378254 (T002) (2)
62 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 A49F YTIFT (TO02) (1)
63 GAK-01022040 KNEE SWITCH ASM. THIPYT 3~ e 2495 U3 (1)
64 $5-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 €52y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
85 $SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=14 IEIFY” 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
G6 SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 [=40 INEIEYT (2)

— 26 —



16. PF-6: PEDAL/KNEE PRSSER-COMTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM

( SPECIAL ORDER PARTS )

PF-86:

RS-+ EAAEE ( FF5IEXER )

A
_zé?l
8

0___

L

L I |

i
|

;57
L/ ___
62

I
t
t
t
N

60

5859

Y

r-——m——mem
— T T ey

- 27 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN ooy AMT.

1 GPF-080200B0 PF-6: MECHANISH ASHM. B PF-8(v9#) 73 B 1
2 GPF-060200A0 PF-6: MECHANISH ASH. A PF-6(9%) %3 A n
3 112-45156 01l RESERVOIR PTG 2TRY h3 (1)
4 110-23009 01l RESERVOIR 7758w (10
5 110-23108 GASKET FITFETA ARy (1
6 110-23207 RUBBER CUSHION FYTTHEI" A (4)
7 $S-8700710~-SH  SCREW IRy 6}
8 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING 0yuye (1)
9 GPF-070500A0 GATHERING MECHANISH a4t HrTy s (93) (1)
10 GPF-01012000 SLEEVE $an4t -7 (1)
11 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 ¥=10 A32F9% D=11.11 ¥=10 (1)
12 $S-8660530~TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)
13 112-45305 PEDAL CONNECTING ARM ACET R WYRTS [§8)
14 112-45404 DRIVING ARM $av4t ypTe 93 (1)
15 112-45208 KNEE PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT AN AT o) (n
18 $S5-9151540~SR  SCREY 15/64-~28 L=15 n9FYE™ A 15/64-28 L=15 (1
17 112-45909 SLEEVE EETPF 4FVH RO (1)
18 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING B34ty (1)
19 §S-9151180-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 QYIIFT R 15/684-28 L=115 (1)
20 $S5-9661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 OYATET AL 1/4-40 1=10.5 (1
21 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL AR PE ALY (1)
22 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 o9hrIYE 15/64-28 (2
23 $SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 PARYT 15/64-28 L=30 {2)
24 110-24106 SPRING ETPET B4FUATR (0
25 $S-9151610-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 DYITE AL 15/64-28 (n
26 GPF-060300BA WIRE ASH. 94%-(H3) (1
27 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATEY" 3/16-28 L=0 (1
28 B3417-552-000  LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING ETPET V9T & (1)
29 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 Hi= 2.4 ¥"vzy™ D=6.35 H=2.4 (1)
30 112-45552 WIRE ASH. 94% ¥3 (1)
31 112-45701 YIRE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE J4¥-F2-7T $HI4% (1)
32 GPF-01005000 WIRE STOPPER 94¥-H3" (1)
33 GPF-01004000 WIRE ROLL PIN J4%-11 (1)
34 GPF-01003000 VIRE TUBE GUIDE Jty-F2-7% T4 (1)
35 112-45602 STOPPER $37 4t 2MYA°- n
36 GPF-01008000 WIRE SUPPORTER 4%~ 41144 (1)
37 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nya7iyL 15/64-28 (1)
38 SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 MXEY" 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
39 GPF-01002000 WIRE TUBE J4¥-F2-7° (1)
40 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREV D=4.8 L=25 IhEYFY"  D=4.8 L=25 (2)
41 GPF-010150C0 CONNECTING ROD ASH. JRPUNYRT - 73 (1)
42 D7117-555-BA0  JOINT BAR A ASH. LYYt~ A 93 (1
43 NH-B0OBOOOI-SE  NUT M6 nyAYIvE M8 132 (1)
44 B7114-012-000  MOTOR COMNECTING ROD DYYET- 9% (1)
45 SM-0081423~SE  SCREW M8 L=14 nYBIAT A M8 L=14 (1)
46 NH-6080721-SE  NUT M8 ny3y39F H8 (1)
47 GPP-01015000 CONNECTING ROD, LOWER YRLVFIE" - (1)
48 B7133-012-000  SPRING VYT - A% (1)
49 GPF-01011000 WIRE TUBE GUIDE I{¥-F2-7" 7V §))
50 SK-3311600-SB WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 AEYEYS D=3.1 L=16 (2)
51 112-45800 SPRIG ACETE ERTY N3 (1)
52 SH-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 nyhyATAR H8 L=20 (2)
53 VS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &.6X15X1.4 ATETH" 3 8.6X15%1.4 (2)
54 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.8 L34 5% 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
55 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7342 Y0y (2)
56 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 0¥y M8 (2)
57 GPF-0B0600BO PEDAL ASH. 4804 (13) (D
58 SH-0081203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 uyEIET A M6 L=12 (2)
59 ¥S-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4%1.2 ATEFPTHTEF 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
60 WP-0671016-SE_ WASHER 6.7X13X1 S 3 6. 7X13X1 (2)
61 GPF-0B080000 PEDAL ADJUSTIKG PLATE 7348 Fa9eIATY (1
62 GPF-0B06004A0 PEDAL ASH. ACET A (YT Y) (1)
63 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7TYya (2)
64 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT ACHT A b (D
65 GPF-06060000 PEDAL ACE A 4]
66 GPF-01016000 PEDAL SHAFT ATIAT™Y m
67 GPF-06017000 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET ACHTE YThaN (1)

— 28 —



NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

kL

Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref, Part No, Page Ref.

W F H Ho. 5 H Ho. an B H Mo w B H Mo
BT-0600402-E4 20 3{89117-012-000 6 43 |GPF-060200A0 28 2 [RE-0400000-K0 28 57
B1109-450-808 2 52 GPF-08G200B0 28 1 {RE-0500000-K0 8 7
B1110-012-000 2 £3|CQ-2520000-00 20 15 )GPF-060300BA 28 26 {RE-0500000-X0 8§ U4
B1114-012-000 2 11iCQ-3500000-F0 4 3 |GPF-060600A0 28 62 {RE-0500000-K0 8 18
B1148-555-000 10  12[CG-5000000-F0 12  41[GPF-080800B0 28 57 [RE-0500000-K0 10 3
B1191-490-000 2 541CS-0840811-SP 8 51 |GPF-06060000 28 65 [RE-0500000~K0 10 29
B1211-930-000 14 18]C3-0700811-3D 14 1 [GPF-06070000 28 B4 |RE-0500000-K0 16 36
B1212-552-400 4 28|CS-079073A-SH 6 37 [GPF-06080000 28  B1 |[RE-0500000-K0 16 51
B1213-552-0A0-A 4  40[CS-079101A-3H 6 30 |GPF-07050040 28 9 |RE-0500000-K0 17 18
B1242-9806-000 14  27|CS-1111019-3H 26 48 RE-0600000-K0 16 34
B1305-012-0A0 6 15|CS-1111019-SH 28  11iHA-0005000-00 18 19 {RE-0600000-K0 16 48
B1306~155-0A0 6 17/CS-120101B-SH 12  45[HA-0019000-00 17 13 {RE-0700000-K0 12 10
B1306-155-080 6 141CS-147121A-SH 4 23|HG-2674014-7P 26 23 [RE-0800000-K¢ 18 27
B1306-155-0C0 6 13]CS-1471214-SH 10 46|HR-0036010-00 26 26 [RE-0800000-K0 17 19
B1307-155-040 6 20|CS-147121A-SH 10 58 |HW-2F18512-12 26 27 [RE-0900000-KO 18 14
B1307-155-0B0 6 19 HY¥-2003900-00 18 20 [RE-1000000-K0 22 9
B1308-155-04A0 6 22]D2104-490-D00 18  11[HW-5000700-00 17 G IRE-1000000-K0 26 51
B1402-552-006-4 6 2]Db2112-555-B00 2 17iH¥-5000700-00 18 21 |RE-1000000-K0 28 18
81405-012-000 8 1D2404-555-B00 16 9t HX~0004300-00 4 38 |RE-1200000-K0 17 26
31408-552-000 4 8 {2408-555-B00 16 10 RE-1200000-K0 26 B
B1411-552-040 6 5|D2464-565-B00 17  31|HMA0-11532000 24 22|R0-0291801-00 4 41
B1414-555-000 6 71D2468~-555-B00 17 28 |MAO-12002000 26 42 |R0-0371801-00 8 3
B1505-227-000-A 8 24 [D3201-555-DA0 23 13| HAT-80230T00 26 61[R0-0442401-00 4 26
B1521-555-000 3 11D3213-555-DA0 23 14 |HAT-80231T00 26 62|RO-0601861-00 14 24
B1524-401-BA0 8  421D3310-555-DOC 24 20| MDB-10031100 6 121R0-0922702-00 10 15
B1608-804-B00 12 2 [D6043-555-B00 16 66 | M4007-110-0AA 4 35 R0-0982401-00 22 6
B1613-450-A00 10 27 (DB043-555-B00 17  10}H9637-110-000 16 67 R0-0982401-00 26 41
B1641-490-000 14 26 |D6043-555-B00 18 26 [M9640-110-000 16  68R0-0982401-00 28 8
B1644-490-000 14 25 (D7117-555-BA0 28 42 RG-1331701-00 2 50
B1808-552-0A0 6 30|D8113-5556-BO0 28 83 [HM-6040000-SN 16 56 {R0-1952401-00 20 2
81810-552~000 8 40 HH-6040001-5D 12 4
B1903-552-000 4 § |GAK-01003B00 26 44 |NM-6050001-SE 24  13i3D-0460703-TP 18 2
51905-541-B00 4 6 |GAK-01004000 26 43 |NM-6050001-SE 24  17iSD-0490261-5p 23 23
B2616-372-000 20 17 |GAK-01014000 26 20| KM-60G0001-SE 28  43]SD-0500095-TH 16 4
B2920-490-000 14 14 JGAK-01015000 26 28 { NM-6060003-SC 26  49)SD-0550212-TP 18 9
B3016-450-000-A 12 67 {GAK-01016000 26 16 |HM-6080721-SE 28  46[3D-0600322-5D 8 1N
B3026-490-B00 12 338 {GAK-01018000 26 7| HM-6080721-SE 28 56]SD-0800361-SP 16 62
B3037-470-000 14 13 |GAK-01019000 28 4 | NM-B100663-5E 26 5i5D-0630275-sP 16 18
B3115-552-000 2 46 {GAK-010220A0 26 B3 |NS-6110310-3P 14  38{SD-0640241-SP 28 29
B3118-552-C00 2 51 ]GAK-010220B0 26 B0 |MS-6120310-5P 12 23|5D-0640451-TF 12 8
B3120-125-000 2 42 1GAK-02021040 26 17 | HS-6150430-SP 18  33{SD-0640631-TP 16 43
B3125-012-000 23 18 jGAK-300010B0 26 55 |NS5-6150430-3P 28  37(SD-0641451-5P 18 17
B3126-012-000 2 45 1GAK-30004000 26 56 | HS-8150430-8R 22  12|SD-0720332-5P 8§ 10
B3128-012-000 23 16 |GAK-30005000 28 54 | H3-61560430-SR 28  22|SD-1000701-TP 14 10
B3128-012-000 2 47 |GAK-300080A0 26 36} NS-6620310-SP 8 44|SD-1000801-SH 10 49
B3129-012-A00 2 43 |GAK-300080B0 26 2 | RS-6620310-3P 12 9|SE-4301041-3R 20 30
B3129-012-B00 23 17 |GAK-300060D0 28 1 | ¥5-6620310-SP 12  62|SK-3311600-SB 28 50
B3132-552-000 2 44 |GAK-30006000 26 391 NS-6660410-SH 16  58|SK-3482500-SC 23 26
B3209-555-000 23 22 |GAK-300070A0 26 10 [NS-6660430-SP 16  59|SK-3482500-SC 28 40
B3211-555-000 23 21 |GAK-300070B0 26 3 | NS-6680410-SP 10  53|SK-3514000-SC 26 58
B3212-555-000 23 20 |GAK-30011009 26 11 | HS-6700420-SP 2 68:3K-3514000-8C . 26 66
B3214-047-000 2 31 |GAK-30012000 26 9 SL-4030851-SF 20 21
B3305-704-000-4 24 11 |GAK-30013000 26 8 | PS-0150065-KP 14  11|SL-4051001-¥7 4 39
B3311-012-000 24 4 |GAK-30014000 26 52 SM-4030601-SN 18 3
B3311-704-000 24 8 1GAK-30015000 26 47 [RC-D260415-KP 3  39[5M-4030801-SH 18 23
B3317-704-000 24 18 [GAK-30016000 26 29 |RC-0330415-KP 12  33|SH-4030801-SB 286 14
B3318-704-L00C-A 24 7 1GPF-01002000 28 39 |RC-0330415-KP 12  35|SM-4030801-SB 26 18
B3320-704-L00-A 24 3 |GPF-01003000 28 34 |RC-1381001-KP 10  39|SH-4030801-SB 26 24
B3404-122-000 20 8 [GPF-01004000 28 33 [RC-1381001-KP 10  42|SM-4030801-SB 26 35
B3417-552-000 28 28 [GPF-01005000 28 32 |RC-1850001-KP 4 22|SH-4031401-SB 26 32
83418-122-000 22 18 [GPF-01008000 28 36 {RE-0300000-KO 18  17|SM-4031501-SC 17 8
B3431-552-000-A 22 17 |GPF-01011000 28 49 1RE-0320000-XK0 14  33|SK-4051001-5B 26 12
B3514-412-000 20 18 |GPF-01012000 28 10 {RE-0320000-K0 26 50 |SM-4051001-SB 26 22
B3536-122-000 20 g |GPF-010150C0 28 41 1 RE-0400000-X0 8 40 |5H-4051405-3E 24 12
B4123-522-008 12 18 |GPF-01015000 28 47 {RE-0400G000-K0 16 39 |SH-6081610-SC 24 6
B7114-012-000 28 44 |GPF-01016000 28 66 [RE-0400000-XK0 17  21|3M-9061203-SE 28 58
B7133-012-000 28 48 |GPF-06017000 28 67 {RE-0400000-K0 17  30|S5M-9081423-SE 28 45

29 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ‘ % 8

Part HNo. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part MNo. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref,

&% H o & & H Ho. 5 & B o o & " o
SM-0082023-SE 28  52|SS-6121220-TP 12  48(SS-8660810-TP 8 21[110-02904 4 42
$4-1150501-SD 20 6185-68121220-TP 12 66(S5-86603810-TP 8 23]110-04009 6 24
$5-1090710-SP 12 13[S8S-6121250-TP 12  42|SS5-8681650-TP 4 10|110-04207 6 27
$8-1120710-8P 2 55[85-6121250-TP 14  19|SS-9111113-TP 14  37[110-05105 6 9
$$-2080210-SP 18 8158-8121860-SP 10  16[SS-9151160-CP 28  19[110-05204 4 7
$8-2110915-SP 2 53|s$3-6151220-SP 10 64|55-9151540-SR 22  22[110-06103 8 32
35-4080620-TP 10  28(8S-6151220-SP 286  64|3S-0151540-3R 28  186}116-08350 3 6
$5-4080620-TF 16  11[SS-6860610-TP 16  20([SS-9151610-SR 22 14[110-06758 8 4
$S-4110515-8P 23 15| 8S-6661110-8P 4 16]SS-9151610-SR 28  25[110-08905 8 8
SS-4110615-8P 17 3185-6700710-SH 22 5(55-0182010-SH 22  11}110-07101 8 g9
$8-4110715-SP 16  12[SS-6700710-SH 26  40[SS-0661120-CP 28  20[110-08000 4 17
$S$-4110715-SP 16 28| S$S-6700710-SH 28 7 110-08059 4 15
$$-4111815-Sp 17 7158-7080510-Tp & 10} TA-0850604-R0 2 91110-08109 4 18
$S-4120615-8P 2 2118S$-7081310-SP 23 24| TA-0850804-R0 12  27}110-08356 10 54
$S-4120615-SP 2 35}S88-7090410-SP 18 10} TA-1250406-R0 2 59[110-08455 10 1
$S-4120615-SP 2 36]5S-7090610-SP 16 42| TA-1250705-R0 2 10}110-08604 10 33
$S-4120615-Sp 8  57}88-7090620-TP 8 521 TA-1470702-R0 2 181110-08703 10 32
$S-4120615-8P 8 $3}5S5-7000810-8P 8§ 311TA-1470704-RO 2 22:i110-08703 12 54
$S-4120615-SP 14 17188-7000010-SP 12 49| TA-1750502-R0 14  20}110-08802 10 35
SS-4120615-SP 14 30!S85-7090910-SP 12 52| TA-2000502-R0 2 231110-08901 10 30
$S-4120615-SP 18 28)S8-7090910-SP 12 591 TA-2101002-R0 2 19]110-09008 10 31
$SS-4120615-SP 20 13(SS-7110350-SP 23 19| TA-2101002-80 2 25]110-09008 12 57
$$-4120915-3P 2 1{85-7110410-5P 3 61 110-09107 10 51
$$-4120915-SP 2 12185-7110510-8P 10  24|¥P-0330500-MB 26  33|110-08107 12 55
$$-4120915-SP 2 16]8S-7110570-SF 12 19| ¥P-0330501-SB 26 30| 110-08206 10 18
$5-4120915-5SP 8  25{8S$-7110710-8P 23 8| ¥P-0450000-SD 16  5§5]110-09208 12 53
$$-4120915-SP B 29]SS-7110740-TP 8 53| ¥P-0450801-8D 4 32|110-09305 10 26
$5-4120915-5P 10 B11SS-7110740-TP 8 60{WP-0450846-SP 8 64]110-09404 10 23
$8-4120815-8P 17 15}185-7110740-TP 10  431¥P-0480856-SP 10 85| 110-068C0 10 g
$$-4120915-8F 23 418S-7110740-TP 17 241 WP-0480856-SP 23 71110-08909 10 11
35-4120915-3P 28 27(S$S-7111120-SP 10 B3| WP-0501018-3D 23  25]110-10303 10 21
$8-4121015-5P 2 415S-7111410-SP 26  85[WP-0553216~SD 17  12]110-10808 10 50
$5-4121015-SP 18 27 SS-7111810-5P 8 30|wP-0570716-SE 26  59|110-10907 10 45
$§-4150915-8P 8 46 [$S$-7120770-SH 10 10} WP-0800816-SP 14 81110-10907 10 80
$SS-4150815-SP 186 47 }S$8-7121410-SP 10 55} ¥WP-0621016-SD 26 53}110-1130t 10 22
$S-4150915-SP 17 32|S8-7121410-TP 10  41[4¥P-0621016-SH 18 32}110-14008 10 20
$S-4150915-SP 20 33{$S-7151210-SP 26 48| WP-0650816-SP 8 211110-14158 10 58
$5-4150015~8P 23 5|s8-7620750-SP 14 21| ¥P-0661016-SP 8 23]110-14206 10 48
$$-4151215-SP 16  £3|SS-7681650-TP 4 2714P-0871018-SE 28 601110-14354 10 62
$S-6060210-SP 2 B51{88-7701510-SP 23 11}¥P-0820516-5P 8  451110-15005 6 32
$S-6080340-SP 20 4 |S5-8090410-SP 2 4Q|YP-0871602-SE 28 54[110-15104 6 38
$5-6080410-5P 2 7 185-8110410-TP &  38|WP-1221016-SP 18 51110-15807 6 28
SS-6080720-SP 8 26|85-8110520-TP 16  22|¥P-1702600-S0 24  191110-17209 4 2
$SS-B000510-SP 14 2155-8120410-SP 12 26|WP-1703001-SC 17  27]110-18405 8 48
$5-6090510-SP 16 16 |SS-8120740-SP 12 47|¥S-0310002-KN 18  22}1110-18504 2 38
$S-B000620-SP 10 10|SS-8120740-SP 12 56|wsS-0310702-KS 26  15}110-18603 2 60
$SS-6090620-SP 10 37185-8150410-SP 12 30}¥S-0310702-KS 26  19110-18801 6 8
$S-6090620-SP 10 52 | SS-8150432-TH 6 351US-0310702-KS 26  25|110-20005 20 23
$$-6090670-TP 4 1988-8150432-TH 10  44}j¥$S-0310702-KS 26  31]110-20054 20 19
$S-6090670-TP 6 6 185-8150710-SP 2 371¥S-0310702-KS 26  34[110-20203 20 29
$$-6090670-TP 10 7(85-8150710-SP 10 36| ¥S-0451040-KP 20  37|110-20302 20 20
$S-6110420-TP 6 31[$5-8150812-TH 4 1314S-0510002-K¥ 24  161110-20401 20 27
$S-6110610-TP 2 61185-8151150-8P 4 1|Ws-0511302-kB 26 13{110-20500 20 25
$SS-6110610-TP 12 39{88-8151550-5P 4 33|¥s-0511302-KB 26 21|110-20609 20 26
$$S-6110710-TP 18 61 {55-8153010-5R 22  13!1¥S-0621210-¥R 28  59(110-20708 20 24
$S-6110710-TP 18  25|8S-8153010-SR 28  23|WS-0861410-KR 28 53|110-20807 20 28
$SS-6110820-TP 14 7T155-8163010-SR 28  38]WS-1643202-KR 24  21}110-20906 20 22
$$-6111010-SP 6  34|SS-8660410-SP 12 48] WT-0530002-KS 2 69i110-21300 20. 16
$S-6111010-TP 20 34 |85-8660530-TP 12 18 110-21409 20 31
$$-6111030-TP 14  15(S5-8660530-TP 26  45]110-00619 2 15{110-21508 20 1
$8-6111210-SP 4  31|85-8660530-TP 28  12(110-008538 2 8|110-21708 16 64
$5-5121210-SP 10 57| $5-8660610-TP 4  24[110-01104 2 $6(110-23009 22 2
$$-6121220-TP & 41|55-8660610-TP 4 25[110-01500 2 39]110-23009 28 4
$S-6121220-TP &  43(8S-88B0610-TP 10  47!110-01809 2 641110-23108 22 3
$$-6121220-TP 10 5185-8660610-TP 10  59}110-01658 2 $211106-23108 26 38
$5-6121220-TP 12 24 }SS-8660810-TP 5 161110-02409 4 20]110-23108 28 5
$5-8121220-TF 12  25}S5-8660810-TP 6 18[110-02508 4 21|110-23207 28 6

— 30




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

® 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref, Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
& & H o, =& E . &8 H Mo &5 & H Ho.
110-23603 23 101110-47107 26 37|112-11109 14 22]112-30801 8§ 59
110-23702 22 201110-52701 10 13:112-11208 14 361112-31503 20 36
110-23751 22 16|110-70801 2 14}112-11307 14 23|112-32055 16 1
110-23801 22 211110-71008 2 34[112-11455 14 §1{112-32105 16 3
110-24007 22 71110~-71453 4 341112-11851 14 12}112-33053 18 18
110-24007 28 213110-71800 8 21112-12158 14 51112-33202 i3 15
110-24106 22 81110-71909 10 141112-12200 14 29[112-33251 18 24
110-24106 28 241110-72204 2 414{112-12354 14 34{112-33301 18 7
110-24205 22 15}110-72402 2 33|112-12610 4 28 112-33400 18 4
110-24304 22 231110-72451 2 28ii12-12701 14 31]112-33657 18 13
110-24403 22 19[110-72501 17 2{112~12800 14 321112-34150 18 12
110-24502 22 101110-95304 18 701112-12909 14 41112-34408 18 8
110-30202 2 261111-00104 2 271112-13008 14 16 {112-34507 18 18
110-30301 2 20{111-00252 10 341112-13113 2 24 1112-346808 18 8
110-30400 2  67[1i1-013¢0 17 17¢112-14004 12 43 [112-45158 28 3
110-32265 4  37]1111-02001 17 41112-14103 12 221112-45206 28 15
110-35003 8 31111-02100 17 51112-14202 12 21 ]112-45305 28 13
110-37157 10 401111-02209 17 61112~14301 12 20 1112-45404 28 14
110-37207 10 381111-02308 17 14{112-14400 12 291112-45552 28 30
110-37355 10 25]111-02605 2 131112-14509 12 40 [112-45602 28 35
110-38650 8 42 1111-56001 28 55[112-14707 12 31 |112-45701 28 31
110-38759 8 44111-8150¢ 24  14[112-14808 12 36 |112-45800 28 51
110-38809 6  33[111-81809 24 10|112-14905 12 37 )112-45900 28 17
110-38908 6 411111-81708 24  15]112-15019 12 341112-556850 2 5
110-39062 4 5{111-81787 24 91112-15118 12 32}112-55809 2 2
110-39070 4 4|111-81807 24 5(112-15209 8 40[112-58252 4 30
110-40052 16 51111-81908 24 2(112-1600¢ 12 3{112-56280 4 929
110-40201 16 71111-83654 24 1(112-16157 12 11112-56708 14 35
110-40300 18 61112-00201 2 61112-16306 12 65|112-56807 14 g
110-40607 16 351112-00300 2 57{112-16405 12 121112-57359 2 40
110-40706 16 371112-00409 2 5h6|112-16504 12 11)112-57607 17 11
110~-40854 16 45|112-00607 2 31112-16603 12 51112-57656 17 1
110-40053 16 44 |112-00805 2 58{112-16702 12 6{112-57953 18 1
110-41308 16 43(112-02009 4 431112-16801% 12 71112-58001 18 2
110-414907 18 40 |112-02108 4  11]112-16918 & 661112-58308 23 4]
110-41508 16 41 (112-02207 4 12|112-17114 3 38]112-58357 23 2
110-41605 16 38 |112-02308 4 141112-17213 & 37]112-58407 23 9
110-41704 16 29(112-03108 6 26]112-17303 8  25]113-92107 20 35
110-41852 16 30)112-04013 8 34l1iz-17607 8 3b
110-42058 16 241112-04104 8 28l112-20001 38 50
110-42207 16 50 ]112-04211 8 27|112-206100 & 17
110-42264 16 23|112-04302 § 29|112-20200 2 43
110-42306 16 28 1{112-04401 8 331112-20308 8 65
110-42405 16 31}112-04559 8§ 191112-21504 20 32
110-42504 16 141112-04809 & 201112-21803 20 12
110-42553 16 131112-05002 & 221112-21852 20 7
110-42652 16 15{112-05101 & 181112-21702 20 11
110-42751 16 25{112-05218 3 51112-21801 20 10
116-42850 16 19{112-05309 8 12112-21800 20 14
110-42950 16 211112-05408 &  13[112-22007 20 5
110-43007 16 60 1112-06000 10 17|112-22569 23 1
110-43106 16  531112-06208 10 4(112-22601 23 3
110-43205 16 52|112-06307 10 6(112-22700 23 12
116-43304 16 57|112-06406 10 81112-25358 4 36
110-43353 18 49[112-06455 10 2(112-26008 68 11
110-43403 16 54 |112-06653 14 31112-26107 i 4
110-43551 16 65(112-10002 12 17]112-27501 17 29
116-45002 2 29]1i2-10101 12 141112-27550 17 23
110-45101 2 32|112-10200 12 151112-27600 17 25
110-45200 2 30}11:12-10317 12 58}1112-27758 17 18
110-45408 8§ 551112-10408 12 61{112-23004 17 20
110-45507 8 541112-10507 12 63[112-28103 17 22
110-45606 8 58(112-10608 12 60]112-28301 16 69
110-45705 & 47(112-10705 12 50]112-30000 12 28
110-46000 3 62|112~10804 12 51|112-30117 8§ 36
110-47057 22 1(112-10903 12 64]112-30562 8§ 56
110-47107 22 4(112-11000 12 44112-30802 8 15

31 -







d u K' JUKI Rt E

ML, TR
T qeder i for furthor

JUK] CORPORATION p i

[eads contact :

L -

EION VARSI R ERT SRS R D &1,

& Tha caserplion cowangd in ihis paris B3 is sublect ba chengs for improvement of fhio commodity withoul e,
WS =T b G A EOES A T RS - FIRI L SR T T,
# This parts list is odiod and @intod in accorancs with s producl specfications a8 of June B2

Prinad wm Jdapan



